## DOC11R

# **Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission**

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of March 02, 2025

**2014-00106** RECEIVED: 03/17/14 FILED: 03/17/14 FINAL: 03/02/15 REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE NATURE: Russell Murphy, Jr., Complainant; Inter-County Energy Cooperative Corporation

# **CASE CODE**

Complaints - Service

## **UTILITIES:**

Inter-County Energy Cooperative Corporation Kentucky Utilities Company

#### **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

| NDEX OF EVE | N15:   |
|-------------|--|
| 03/02/15    | Final Order Entered: Complainant's complaint is dismissed with prejudice.                              |
| 02/02/15    | Order Entered: that Complainant's request for outage   |
|             | information for his neighbors who are served by KU is denied.  |
| 10/02/14    | Russell Murphy, Jr. Request  |
| 08/04/14    | Inter-County Energy Response to PSC Staff Second Request for Information                               |
| 07/28/14    | Russell Murphy Jr. Request   |
| 07/18/14    | Commission Staff's Second Request for Information to Inter-County Energy Cooperative Corporation       |
| 06/23/14    | Inter-County Energy Cooperative Response to Commission Staff's Initial Request for Information         |
| 06/23/14    | Russell Murphy, Jr. Response to Commission Staff's Initial Request for Information                     |
| 06/10/14    | Russell Murphy Jr. Request for Examination of Other Properties Switched to KU Service                  |
| 06/09/14    | Commission Staff's Initial Requests for Information to Russell Murphy, Jr.                             |
| 06/09/14    | Commission Staff's Initial Requests for Information to Inter-County Energy Cooperative Corporation     |
| 06/03/14    | Order Entered: The procedural schedule set forth in the Appendix, which is attached                    |
|             | hereto and incorporated herein, shall be followed.   |
|             | 2. a. Responses to requests for information shall be appropriately                                     |
|             | bound, tabbed, and indexed and shall include the name of the witness responsible for                   |
|             | responding to the questions related to the information provided, with copies to all parties            |
|             | of record and six copies to the Commission.  |
|             | b. Each response shall be under oath or, for representatives of a                                      |
|             | public or private corporation or a partnership or association or a governmental agency,                |
|             | be accompanied by a signed certification of the preparer or person supervising the                     |
|             | preparation of the response on behalf of the entity that the response is true and                      |
|             | accurate to the best of that   |
| 05/02/14    | Inter-County Energy Answer to Complaint  |
| 04/24/14    | Order Entered:   |
|             | 1. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 20, Inter-County shall satisfy the allegations relating to the   |
|             | provision of electric service or file a written answer to the complaint within ten days of the date of |
|             | service of this Order.   |
|             | 2. Should documents of any kind be filed with the Commission in the course of this proceeding, the     |
|             | documents shall also be served on all parties of record.   |
| 04/01/14    | Inter-County Energy's Notice of Representation of Counsel  |
| 03/25/14    | Acknowledge Receipt of Filing  |
| 03/17/14    | Russell Murphy, Jr. vs. Inter-County Energy Cooperative Corporation and Kentucky Utilities Company     |
|             |  |

Total Number of Cases: 1